Kimberly Caswell

Vice President and General Counsel, Southeast Legal Department





FLTC0007 201 North Franklin Street (33602) Post Office Box 110 Tampa, Florida 33601-0110

Phone 813 483-2606 Fax 813 204-8870 kimberly.caswell@verizon.com

November 30, 2000

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records & Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 001542-TP

Dear Ms. Bayo:

At the request of Katherine Avant of the Commission Staff, enclosed for filing in the above matter are an original and five copies of Verizon Florida Inc.'s Petition for Approval of Line Sharing Amendment to Adopted Terms to the Interconnection, Resale and Unbundling Agreement with Sprint Communications Company L.P. Service has been made as indicated on the Certificate of Service. If there are any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (813) 483-2617.

Very truly yours,

Kimberly Caswell

KC:tas Enclosures

SER

OTH

PSC-BUREAU OF RE

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

15310 NOV 30 B

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ميطند



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition of Verizon Florida Inc. for Approval of Line Sharing Amendment to Adopted Terms of Interconnection, Resale and Unbundling Agreement with Sprint Communications Company L.P.

Docket No. 001542-TP Filed: November 30, 2000

PETITION OF VERIZON FLORIDA INC. FOR APPROVAL OF LINE SHARING AMENDMENT TO ADOPTED TERMS OF INTERCONNECTION, RESALE AND UNBUNDLING AGREEMENT WITH SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.

Verizon Florida Inc. (f/k/a GTE Florida Incorporated) (Verizon) files this petition before the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) seeking approval of the line sharing amendment to the adopted terms of its interconnection, resale and unbundling agreement with Sprint Communications Company L.P. (Sprint). In support of this petition, Verizon states:

Sprint's 252(i) election of the Verizon/AT&T interconnection, resale and unbundling agreement was approved by the Commission by Order No. PSC-98-0251-FOF-TP issued February 6, 1998 in Docket No. 971159-TP. The attached amendment implements the FCC's Third Report and Order in CC Docket No. 98-147 and Fourth Report and Order in CC Docket No. 96-98, released December 9, 1999.

Verizon respectfully requests that the Commission approve the attached amendment and that Verizon be granted all other relief proper under the circumstances.

Respectfully submitted on November 30, 2000.

By: Kimberly Caswell

P. O. Box 110, FLTC0007 Tampa, Florida 33601-0110

Telephone No. (813) 483-2617

Attorney for Verizon Florida Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

15310 NOV 30 B

4010

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of Verizon Florida Inc.'s Petition For Approval of Line Sharing Amendment to Adopted Terms of the Interconnection, Resale and Unbundling Agreement with Sprint Communications Company L.P. was sent via overnight delivery(*) on November 29, 2000 and U.S. mail(**) on November 30, 2000 to:

Staff Counsel(*)
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Sprint Communications Company L.P.(**)
Attention: Paul Reed, Group Manager
Local Market and Development
7301 College Boulevard
Overland Park, KS 66210

What May Phillip Kimberly Caswell